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County Capital Projects County Capital Projects 
New  or OngoingNew  or Ongoing

•• Ocean Park BoardwalkOcean Park Boardwalk-- Plan Review, anticipate construction Plan Review, anticipate construction 
beginning Junebeginning June--08.08.

•• Jalama Beach Well and Water Supply Jalama Beach Well and Water Supply –– Well installation complete Well installation complete 
awaiting VAFB easement to reroute supply line.awaiting VAFB easement to reroute supply line.

•• Waller Park ADA upgrades Waller Park ADA upgrades –– Completion anticipated AprilCompletion anticipated April--08.08.
•• Miguelito Park Paving Miguelito Park Paving –– Contract awarded, construction to begin Contract awarded, construction to begin 

February February --08. 08. 
•• Cachuma Lake Lift Station Improvements Cachuma Lake Lift Station Improvements –– Design complete on lift Design complete on lift 

station 1 anticipate bidding Julystation 1 anticipate bidding July--0808
•• Cachuma Lake Water Treatment Plant Cachuma Lake Water Treatment Plant –– Design work continuing.Design work continuing.
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County Capital Projects, cont.County Capital Projects, cont.
•• Walter Capps Park Walter Capps Park -- $550,000 unfunded of total $3.25 million cost$550,000 unfunded of total $3.25 million cost
•• Lookout Park Lookout Park -- Drainage improvementsDrainage improvements
•• San Marcos Foothills Preserve San Marcos Foothills Preserve -- Develop environmental education Develop environmental education 

center. Publiccenter. Public--private partnership, with potential donors identified.private partnership, with potential donors identified.
•• Rincon Coastal Trail Rincon Coastal Trail -- Collaborate with Carpinteria in developing Collaborate with Carpinteria in developing 

pedestrianpedestrian--bike trail to link Rincon Park with Bluffs.  City is engaging bike trail to link Rincon Park with Bluffs.  City is engaging 
RR engineering firm to design overpass and secure RR approvals.RR engineering firm to design overpass and secure RR approvals.

•• Santa Claus Lane Beach Access Santa Claus Lane Beach Access –– Work with RR in obtaining Work with RR in obtaining 
necessary permits.  $1.7 million of $2.2 needed unfunded at thisnecessary permits.  $1.7 million of $2.2 needed unfunded at this
time.time.

•• Arroyo Burro Beach Arroyo Burro Beach –– New lighting for parking areas and pathway.  New lighting for parking areas and pathway.  
Project completion projected for February 2008.Project completion projected for February 2008.
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Summerland Greenwell PreserveSummerland Greenwell Preserve

•• This project involved the This project involved the 
renovation and seismic renovation and seismic 
retrofitting of two former retrofitting of two former 
Public Works buildings into an Public Works buildings into an 
environmental center.environmental center.

•• Project cost: $212,000Project cost: $212,000
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New Cuyama Pedestrian BridgeNew Cuyama Pedestrian Bridge

•• Second Pedestrian bridge Second Pedestrian bridge 
installation completed, installation completed, 
Richardson Park, New Cuyama.  Richardson Park, New Cuyama.  
Funded by Prop. 12, 06Funded by Prop. 12, 06--07.07.
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North County Maintenance Yard North County Maintenance Yard 
ImprovementsImprovements
•• North County maintenance North County maintenance 

yard improvements in yard improvements in 
progress.  Funded through progress.  Funded through 
Prop. 12 funding anticipated Prop. 12 funding anticipated 
completion Feb. 08.  Funded completion Feb. 08.  Funded 
0606--0707
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Goleta Beach and PierGoleta Beach and Pier

•• Using Prop. 12 funds, upgraded Using Prop. 12 funds, upgraded 
electrical service and lighting on electrical service and lighting on 
the pier, and installed Polecraft the pier, and installed Polecraft 
fencing in the park. $55,000fencing in the park. $55,000

•• Submitted Permit Application to Submitted Permit Application to 
Calif. Coastal Commission for Calif. Coastal Commission for 
Permeable Pier and Beach Permeable Pier and Beach 
Nourishment Program.Nourishment Program.
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Cachuma Boat RampCachuma Boat Ramp

•• New launch ramp Cachuma New launch ramp Cachuma 
Lake in progress.  Anticipated Lake in progress.  Anticipated 
completion Aprilcompletion April--08.  Funded 08.  Funded 
through California Department through California Department 
of Boating and Waterways of Boating and Waterways 
grant.  Anticipated completion grant.  Anticipated completion 
date, March 2008.date, March 2008.
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